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Ninth.—To tax or license dogs; to regulate or prohibit Relating
dogs running at large; to impose a penalty upon theowners onflow.
or keepers of dogs whoallow them to be at large in violation
of ordinance, and to authorize the impounding or summary
killing of dogs found running at large.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to
and after its passage. . uke eff0ct"

Approved Feb. 29, 1872.

CHAPTER XXXII.

An Act to Amend an act to incorporate the City of Shakopee. Fob"1*,7 27>

SECTION 1. Amendment to section 8 or chapter D, of the incorporation act relating to
a poll tat.

2. Jiepcal of no much of section 10, chapter 11, M may be Inconsistent with
this act. •

3. Amendment to section 8 of chapter 11, of special lows of 1671, relating to
work on the elrecti, ic.

3. Amendment to sections uf chapters, of the original Incorporation act,
relating to taxation for payment of bonds, ttc.

5. Amendment 10 port of uectlon 3 of chapter 3, of taid act, relating to
licenses.

Wh«n act to Mko effect.

Be it enacted T>y the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section. 8 of chapter 5 of an act to in-
corporate the city of Shakopee, approved Harch 3d, 1870,
be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section S. It shall be lawful for the common council of nelflling to ft
said city, at any time to levy a corporation poll tax upon poll tax.
each and every qualified voter in said city, excepting those
over sixty years of age, and to enforce the collection ot
said tax by ordinance, and proceedings thereby authorized
in the same or similar manner as other ordinances of the
city are enforced and violations thereof punished.
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Provided, That said tax shall uot in any one year exceed
the simi of two dollars upon each person.

SEC. 5. So much of section ten of chapter eleven of the
Special Laws of A. D. 1871 as is inconsistent with the pro-
visions of .this act, and all other provisions of the said act
of incorporation, which are inconsistent, or in conflict with
the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. That section eight of chapter eleven of the
Special Laws of A. D. 1871 is hereby amended so as to
read as follows :

Section S. It shall be the duty of the common council to
appoint a suitable person to superintend all work and im-
provements on the streets, bridges, alleys, highways, and
public grounds of the city, and carry into effect all orders
and ordinances of the common council in relation to work,
or improvements upon the streets, roads, alleys, and public
grounds of the city, and such person shall be known by the
name of overseer of streets, alleys, and highways ; and may
be required to execute a bond, with sureties satisfactory to
the common council, conditioned for the faithful performance
of his duties, and that ho will account for all money col-
lected or received by him in bis official capacity or belong-
ing to the city.

SEO. 4. That section three of chapter five of the original
act of incorporation of said city is hereby amended so as
to read as follows:

Section 3. The common council sliall have power, and
it shall be the duty of the common council, to levy annually
upon the taxable property of said city, taxes sufficient to
pay all bonds or other indebtedness due and payable in any
year, or the interest on bonds or other indebtedness due or
payable in any year, unless that previously to the first day
of September in each year some other adequate provision
has been made for the payment of the same. The common
council shall have the power to issue bonds and levy taxes
exceeding the amount authorized by other sections of this
act, to establish and maintain a free ferry across the Minne-
sota river, and to procure the right of way for and open
streets or highways leading to and from such ferry, cither
within or outside the limits of said city, or for other pur-
poses lawful.

Provided, That the same be authorized by a majority
of the voters present, and voting at an election to be held
tor that purpose. The time, place and manner of holding
such election to "be prescribed by the common council, the
same notice to be siren as at other elections.
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SEC. 5. The sub-division of section three of chapter four
of said original act of incorporation, therein designated
"First," is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

First.—To license and regulate the exhibition of common
showmen, and shows of all kinds, or the exhibition of cara- ccnBOP_
vans, circuses, concerts or theatrical performances, billiard
tables, nine or ten pin alleys, bowling saloons, to grant li-
cense^] to and regulate and restrain unctions, auctioneers,
hawkers, and peddlers, to license tavern keepers, and victu-
aling house keepers, and all persons dealing in apiritous,
vinous, fermented or malt liquors, Provided, That all li-
censes for so dealing in spiritous, vinous, fermented or malt
liquors, shall not be less than twenty-five dollars a year,
Provided, That nothing herein shall be so construed as to
prohibit the granting or refusing a special license, for any
time or place within the city, that may be deemed proper,
by the mayor, one alderman and the recorder or a majority
of them or by the common council when duly convened, and
all special licenses not granted by the common council may
be confirmed or revoked at any subsequent lawful meeting
of the common council, and provided further, that the en-
tire control of the traffic in the liquors hereinbefore men-
tioned within the limits of said city should be vested in the
said common council, and all fines, penalties, and revenue
derived therefrom, should be paid into the city treasury,
tor the use of said city, any general law of the state of Min-
nesota to the contrary notwithstanding, and provided fur-
ther, that all ordinances heretofore formed by the common
council of said city, "with reference to thematter[s] contained •
in this section, as hereby amended, shall, so far as they are
not in conflict with the constitution and laws of the' state,
have the force ot law in said city.

SEC. 6. Tins act shall take effect and "be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 27, 1S72.
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